
2016

F O R  T H E  T A B L E  O F  K I N G S  A N D  T H E  A L T A R  O F  T H E  G O D S



p
o

m
e

lo

An unparalleled summer

The Medoc vineyards “enjoyed” continuous rain from 1st January to the 

beginning of  June! The drainage work carried out in 1995 on the Chateau 

d’Issan estate, makes it possible to regulate the amount of  water irrigating each 

plot. The vines’ roots reach down very deep, which makes their water supply 

regular. The rain stopped in the first week of  June and flowering was uniform 

and abundant.

Lasting sunshine began from 20th June onwards. The whole summer was dry and 

hot until 13th September, when heaven-sent rain brought much-needed water to 

the vines. 33 mm of  rainfall covered the estate evenly, waking up the vines and 

kick-starting the ripening process.

The strength of  the Château d’Issan estate

85% of  the vines that grow here are more than 25 years old. We noticed no stress 

from lack of  water and the vines’ growth cycle was uninterrupted. Thanks to the 

water reserves contained in the soil that had built up during the first half  of  the 

year, the vineyard was ready for harvesting to start with no precipitation. The 

Indian summer that followed, the reliability of  the weather forecasts and the 

substantial variation between daytime and night temperatures throughout 

September, peaking at a difference of  20°C, all enabled the grape tannins to 

ripen slowly step by step.

The harvest was very similar to that of  2010, but volumes were higher!

In 2016, picking began on 29th September and finished on 19th October.

Yields were good, mainly as a result of  good weather and short, even flowering. 

When the fruit was tasted on the vines, from the outset the vintage was recognised 

to be very promising without the grapes appearing overripe from the summer 

heat and drought.

2016 is a vintage with outstanding balance.

2016

ANALYSIS

Alcohol (% vol.)

Acidity (g/l H2SO4)

Ph

Polyphenols

Ch.d’ISSAN

13.34

3.13

3.71

72

BLASON D’ISSAN

13.28

3.50

3.58

70

BLEND

Cabernet Sauvignon

Merlot

Yeld (hl/Ha)

New barrels

Proportion 1st/2nd

Ch.d’ISSAN

64 %

36 %

55

50 %

45 %

BLASON D’ISSAN

40 %

60 %

55

35 %

55 %

w
w

w
.

c
h

a
t

e
a

u
-

i
s

s
a

n
.

c
o

m

Harvest from 29th September to 19th October


