

FOR THE TABLE OF KINGS AND THE ALTAR OF THE GODS

Grand Cru Classé en 1855

CHATEAU D'ISSAN

MARGAUX

Harvest from 29th September to 19th October

ANALYSIS	Ch.d'ISSAN	BLASON D'ISSAN
Alcohol (% vol.)	13.34	13.28
Acidity (g/l H2SO4)	3.13	3.50
Ph	3.71	3.58
Polyphenols	72	70

BLEND	Ch.d'ISSAN	BLASON D'ISSAN
Cabernet Sauvignon	64 %	40 %
Merlot	36 %	60 %
Yeld (hl/Ha)	55	55
New barrels	50 %	35 %
Proportion 1st/2nd	45 %	55 %

An unparalleled summer

0

 \circ

san

S

n

e a

a t

. c h

M M

The Medoc vineyards "enjoyed" continuous rain from 1st January to the beginning of June! The drainage work carried out in 1995 on the Chateau d'Issan estate, makes it possible to regulate the amount of water irrigating each plot. The vines' roots reach down very deep, which makes their water supply regular. The rain stopped in the first week of June and flowering was uniform and abundant.

Lasting sunshine began from 20th June onwards. The whole summer was dry and hot until 13th September, when heaven-sent rain brought much-needed water to the vines. 33 mm of rainfall covered the estate evenly, waking up the vines and kick-starting the ripening process.

The strength of the Château d'Issan estate

85% of the vines that grow here are more than 25 years old. We noticed no stress from lack of water and the vines' growth cycle was uninterrupted. Thanks to the water reserves contained in the soil that had built up during the first half of the year, the vineyard was ready for harvesting to start with no precipitation. The Indian summer that followed, the reliability of the weather forecasts and the substantial variation between daytime and night temperatures throughout September, peaking at a difference of 20°C, all enabled the grape tannins to ripen slowly step by step.

The harvest was very similar to that of 2010, but volumes were higher!

In 2016, picking began on **29th September and finished on 19th October.** Yields were good, mainly as a result of good weather and short, even flowering. When the fruit was tasted on the vines, from the outset the vintage was recognised to be very promising without the grapes appearing overripe from the summer heat and drought.

2016 is a vintage with outstanding balance.